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Staff Report

TO: Board of Directors

FROM: Jennifer Hanson, General Manager,
Debbie L. Martin, CPA (inactive), Controller

DATE: July 27, 2022

SUBJECT: Warrants, Project and Facility Report, and Investment Report
(Consent)

FINANCE

RECOMMENDATION:
Ratify the issuance of warrants by receiving and filing the check registers, Project

and Facility Report, and Investment Transaction Report for the period June 25 to
July 8, 2022.

BACKGROUND:

Check reqister report:

When directly allocable, warrants (checks paid) are posted to projects and
facilities. The check register report is organized to provide a check register for
each fund (Water, hydroelectric, recreation, capital funds, and internal service
fund.) Accordingly, it is possible that a payment to a vendor could be listed with
the same check number several times throughout the report since the payment is
allocable to several funds.

Project and facility report

This report provides total spending on a given project or facility. Certain project
numbers are created to track operating expenses for grant accounting,
reimbursable billing, insurance claims, etc., while others are budgeted as capital
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projects. The District's current accounting system is limited and cannot record
capital projects in progress at the facility cost accounting level.

The report is not intended to determine if project spending is within budget as the
report includes staff labor costs and benefits as well as other direct costs for the
projects and facilities. Labor/benefit costs and direct costs are budgeted and
accounted for separately in the District’'s annual budget. This report, however, is
informative as it provides the Board with an understanding of the level of activity
occurring with the management of resources for the projects and facilities.

Investment Transaction Report:

This report is provided in accordance with Government Code Section 53607 and
Investment Policy 3035.16, listing monthly transactions.

Strategic Goal:

Timely financial reporting achieves Goal Number 1 of the District's Strategic Plan
and demonstrates proactive management of the District’s financial resources.

BUDGETARY IMPACT: N/A
/JH, DM

Attachments: (4)

Payroll Fund Certificates (1)
Check register report (1)

Project and facility report (1)
Investment transactions report (1)



Nevada Irrigation District
Payroll Fund Certificate

WARRANT NUMBERS: 82015-82022
VOUCHER NUMBERS: V105513-V105716
VOIDED VOUCHER/CHECKS:
MANUAL CHECKS
TO: The Board of Directors
The following is a report of disbursements from the Payroll Fund for the period:
6/20/2022 THROUGH 7/3/2022 PAID ON 7/8/2022
FUND 10 FUND 30 FUND 50 FUND 70

DISBURSEMENTS WATER RECREATION HYDRO INTERNAL SERVICE TOTAL
Gross Payroll 428,581.60 32,159.11 127,285.35 128,178.53 716,204.59
Less: Voluntary Deductions (47,188.44) (2,080.19) (16,877.93) (15,008.55) (81,155.11)
Less: Withholding Taxes (64,788.87) (5,236.50) (21,782.79) (22,644.69) (114,452.85)
Net Pay 316,604.29 24,842.42 88,624.63 90,525.29 520,596.63
Add: FICA (EE+ER) 1,225.44 1,435.06 0.00 1,643.92 4,304.42
Add: Medicare (EE+ER) 12,284.34 932.28 3,671.74 3,681.06 20,569.42
Add: FIT 42,867.31 3,040.85 14,414.41 14,726.06 75,048.63

56,377.09 5,408.19 18,086.15 20,051.04 99,922.47
Add: SIT 15,166.67 1,011.98 5,532.51 5,256.14 26,967.30
Total Payroll Taxes 71,543.76 6,420.17 23,618.66 25,307.18 126,889.77
Amount Deducted from Payroll Account $ 388,148.05 $ 31,262.59 $ 112,243.29 $ 115,832.47 $ 647,486.40
Other Adjustments:
Add: Voluntary Deductions 47,188.44 2,080.19 16,877.93 15,008.55 81,155.11
Add: PERS- (Employer Share) 39,855.78 1,970.74 12,153.98 10,928.12 64,908.62
Less: Medical - EMPLOYEE (4,662.32) (11.90) (673.58) {1,095.75) (6,443.55)

NET PAYROLL PAID

$ 470,529.95 $ 35,301.62 $ 140,601.62 $ 140,673.39

$ 787,106.58

2022 Payroll Certifications

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is a correct report of the payroll account.

O 4w 12|22

(/ Fuhd.Custodian: Jennifer Hanson, General Manager Date

B14
7/12/2022



PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 1
DATE: 07/11/2022 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:57:10 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
10101 20220207 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52711 CSU SACREMENTO PARK 0.00 7.00
10101 20220207 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10192 52710 UPS MAILING TO BSK 0.00 15.11
10101 20220207 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52504 UPS MAILING FROM HA 0.00 30.49
10101 20220207 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52503 UPS MAILING FROM HA 0.00 50.47
10101 20220207 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10191 52504 PLACER YARD ICE 0.00 64.24
10101 20220207 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52503 VALVES 0.00 304.24

10101 20220207 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10119 52505 ERI SAFETY VIDEOS 0.00 495.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 966.55

10101 20220208 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52711 CSU PARKING FEE 0.00 7.00
10101 20220208 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10151 52710 MAILING TO YUBA COU 0.00 8.95
10101 20220208 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10151 52710 MAILING TO GATEWAY 0.00 8.95
10101 20220208 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10191 52505 EAR BUDS 0.00 239.98

10101 20220208 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10192 52710 MAILING TO BSK 0.00 13.98
10101 20220208 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52504 MAILING FROM HACH 0.00 19.88
10101 20220208 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52503 CUSTOM ENGRAVING 0.00 113.79
10101 20220208 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10191 52711 TRAINING MEAL 0.00 16.68
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 429.21

10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10191 52504 ICE 0.00 51.39

10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10151 52711 NOTARY RENEW 0.00 621.30
10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52504 STAFF GAUGE 0.00 99.21
10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52504 REPLACEMENT ELECTRO 0.00 356.95
10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52503 MAILING TO HACH 0.00 322.88
10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52504 MAILING FROM HACH 0.00 48.76
10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10192 52710 MAILING TO BSK 0.00 14.71
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,515.20

10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10151 52711 HILTON ROOM DEPOSIT 0.00 323.48
10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52504 MAILING FROM HACH 0.00 92.23
10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52710 MAILING TO BSK 0.00 34.62
10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10192 52710 MAILING TO BSK 0.00 15.14
10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52503 SWITCH/CONTACT BLOC 0.00 308.91
10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52503 CONTACT BLOCK 0.00 131.94
10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52505 GETHOMESAFE SUBSCRI 0.00 94.50
10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52505 CROSS BORDER TRANS 0.00 0.95
10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10191 52504 ICE 0.00 64.24

10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 10171 52503 HEATER 0.00 176.62

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,242.63

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 4,153.59

10103 57697 06/30/22 00003 A TO Z SUPPLY 10191 52504 BATTERY TIMER 0.00 78.34

10103 57699 06/30/22 02877 AFSCME 10 24452 B13 UNION DUES 0.00 1,909.59

10103 57700 06/30/22 11209 ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 10191 52504 POTABLE WATER 0.00 89.87
10103 57700 06/30/22 11209 ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 10171 52504 POTABLE WATER 0.00 24.18
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 114.05

10103 57701 06/30/22 17216 AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171 52503 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 605.82

10103 57701 06/30/22 17216 AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171 52503 PUMP WIRE SPLICE KI 0.00 51.93

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION
DATE: 07/11/2022
TIME: 08:57:10

PAGE NUMBER: 2
NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21

CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
10103 57701 06/30/22 17216 AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10191 52710 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 93.80
10103 57701 06/30/22 17216 AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10151 52710 WEB CAMERA 0.00 79.21
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 830.76

10103 57702 06/30/22 10078 ANDREW CHIDLEY 10191 52711 6/13/22 CALL OUT Ml 0.00 11.82
10103 57703 06/30/22 12727 AT&T MOBILITY II, L 10171 52713 5/9-6/8/22 SERVICE 0.00 87.88
10103 57708 06/30/22 00655 AT&T 10171 52713 5/20-6/19/22 SERVIC 0.00 33.97

10103 57709 06/30/22 00655 AT&T 10171 52713 5/20-6/19/22 SERVIC 0.00 22.43

10103 57710 06/30/22 14286 BADGER METERINC 10 13110 ORION ME MOBILE/TRU 0.00 6,700.35
10103 57713 06/30/22 10378 BSK ASSOCIATES 10192 52603 WATER TESTING 0.00 36.00
10103 57714 06/30/22 01002 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 10171 52608 ADMINISTRATION FEE- 0.00 3,000.00
10103 57715 06/30/22 11205 CALIFORNIA FRANCHIS 10 24490 EWO B13 0.00 163.18

10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -3.28
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 50.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 50.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 50.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 75.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 75.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 50.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 50.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 78.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 78.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 78.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 78.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 78.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 100.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 164.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 25.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 25.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 25.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 25.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 25.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 25.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 25.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 25.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 25.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 25.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 25.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 50.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 50.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 50.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 678.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -2.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.56



PENTAMATION

DATE: 07/11/2022

TIME: 08:57:10

PAGE NUMBER: 3

NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

ACCTPA21

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.56
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.56
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.56
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.56
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.50
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.50
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10103 57717 06/30/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,127.42

10103 57718 06/30/22 00564 CLARK PEST CONTROL 10191 52615 PEST CONTROL- LOP 0.00 112.00
10103 57718 06/30/22 00564 CLARK PEST CONTROL 10191 52615 PEST CONTROL-HQ 0.00 806.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 918.00

10103 57719 06/30/22 13843 COMCAST HOLDING COR 10171 52713 6/19-7/18/22 SERVIC 0.00 93.40
10103 57720 06/30/22 16819 CORE & MAINLP 10191 52504 INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.01
10103 57720 06/30/22 16819 CORE & MAINLP 10 13102 4" STEEL RING -S/O- 11.90 151.90

10103 57720 06/30/22 16819 CORE & MAINLP 10 13105 RKLFO09M3-QT 3/4 C 26.35 336.35
10103 57720 06/30/22 16819 CORE & MAINLP 10 13120 6"11-1/4ADEGELMJ  207.40 195.30
TOTAL CHECK 245.65 683.56

10103 57721 06/30/22 14088 CRAIG JOHNSON PLUMB 10191 52504 TOILET REPLACED 0.00 225.00
10103 57722 06/30/22 00103 CRANMER ENGINEERING 10151 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 40.00
10103 57725 06/30/22 16042 DOCUSIGN, INC. 10171 52710 ESIGNATURE BUSINESS 0.00 489.04
10103 57725 06/30/22 16042 DOCUSIGN, INC. 10191 52710 ESIGNATURE BUSINESS 0.00 489.04
10103 57725 06/30/22 16042 DOCUSIGN, INC. 10151 52710 ESIGNATURE BUSINESS 0.00 978.08
10103 57725 06/30/22 16042 DOCUSIGN, INC. 10 14030 ESIGNATURE BUSINESS 0.00 1,397.24
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,353.40

10103 57728 06/30/22 10347 FASTENAL COMPANY 10191 52504 EXPANDER ANCHOR 0.00 29.82
10103 57728 06/30/22 10347 FASTENAL COMPANY 10171 52503 CLAMPS/CABLE TIES/S 0.00 30.42
10103 57728 06/30/22 10347 FASTENAL COMPANY 10191 52504 WELDING SHOP STOCK 0.00 5.96

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 4
DATE: 07/11/2022 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:57:10 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 66.20

10103 57729 06/30/22 00352 FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -6.36
10103 57729 06/30/22 00352 FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10 13122 1/4"MUELLER B & K 0.00 345.03
10103 57729 06/30/22 00352 FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -22.95
10103 57729 06/30/22 00352 FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10 13113 1" MALE ADAPT PVC 0.00 240.60
10103 57729 06/30/22 00352 FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10 13120 2" COUPLING BRASS N 18.85 1,004.60
TOTAL CHECK 18.85 1,560.92

10103 57735 06/30/22 14038 GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191 52504 ROCK 0.00 2,618.94

10103 57735 06/30/22 14038 GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 —-26.24
10103 57735 06/30/22 14038 GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -15.27
10103 57735 06/30/22 14038 GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -6.34
10103 57735 06/30/22 14038 GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191 52504 ROCK 0.00 633.04

10103 57735 06/30/22 14038 GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191 52504 ROCK 0.00 1,521.33
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,725.46

10103 57736 06/30/22 00165 HACH COMPANY 10171 52504 INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT 0.00 -0.01
10103 57736 06/30/22 00165 HACH COMPANY 10 13122 DESICCANT CARTRIDGE 1.25 335.33
TOTAL CHECK 1.25 335.32

10103 57738 06/30/22 10399 HBE RENTALS 10191 52504 SPRAY PAINT 0.00 55.15

10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -16.79

10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52504 FOAM RETURN CREDIT 0.00 -162.72
10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52504 LUMBER 0.00 189.05

10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52504 BURLAP 0.00 26.03

10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -34.97
10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -33.93
10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -33.93
10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -15.61
10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -2.40

10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.63

10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52504 FOIL TAPE/FOAM 0.00 386.50
10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 33.93

10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52506 TORCH KIT 0.00 119.34

10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52504 T-POSTS 0.00 56.33

10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52504 LUMBER 0.00 247.70

10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -13.71
10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52504 LUMBER 0.00 623.59
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,367.78

10103 57744 06/30/22 10270 HOME DEPOT CREDIT S 10171 52504 FLUSH VALVE 0.00 14.43
10103 57745 06/30/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 10133 52501 FUEL-CUSTOMER SERVI 0.00 198.72
10103 57745 06/30/22 00353 HUNT & SONSINC 10151 52501 FUEL-ENGINEERING DE 0.00 198.72
10103 57745 06/30/22 00353 HUNT & SONSINC 10171 52501 FUEL-OPERATIONS DEP 0.00 3,585.44
10103 57745 06/30/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 10191 52501 FUEL-MAINTENANCE DE 0.00 5,978.56
10103 57745 06/30/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 10191 52501 560 GALS UNLEADED 0.00 3,024.81
10103 57745 06/30/22 00353 HUNT & SONSINC 10191 52501 COMPLIANCE FEE 0.00 12.75
10103 57745 06/30/22 00353 HUNT & SONSINC 10191 52501 215 GALS DIESEL 0.00 1,325.33
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 14,324.33

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION
DATE: 07/11/2022
TIME: 08:57:10

PAGE NUMBER: 5
NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21

CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
10103 57746 06/30/22 13374 ICONIX WATERWORKS (10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -27.36
10103 57746 06/30/22 13374 ICONIX WATERWORKS ( 10 13122 1/2" BACK PRES VLV 0.00 1,484.28
10103 57746 06/30/22 13374 ICONIX WATERWORKS (10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -20.87
10103 57746 06/30/22 13374 ICONIX WATERWORKS ( 10 13105 1/2" BALL CHK VLV P 0.00 1,104.42
10103 57746 06/30/22 13374 ICONIX WATERWORKS (10191 52504 FREIGHT 86.52 19.78
10103 57746 06/30/22 13374 ICONIX WATERWORKS (10 13116 8"STD FULL CRCL BND 0.00 289.14
10103 57746 06/30/22 13374 ICONIX WATERWORKS (10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -5.73
10103 57746 06/30/22 13374 ICONIX WATERWORKS (10191 52504 FREIGHT 3.48 21.73

10103 57746 06/30/22 13374 ICONIX WATERWORKS (10 13116 12" OD FC BAND SSI- 0.00 1,458.24
10103 57746 06/30/22 13374 ICONIX WATERWORKS (10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -26.88
TOTAL CHECK 90.00 4,296.75

10103 57748 06/30/22 14839 LAKE OF THE PINES A 10191 52504 PIPE 0.00 4.87

10103 57752 06/30/22 00604 MINASIAN, MEITH ET 10151 52604 6877 LEGAL FEES 04/ 0.00 770.00
10103 57752 06/30/22 00604 MINASIAN, MEITH ET 10151 52604 LEGAL FEES 04/22 0.00 630.00
10103 57752 06/30/22 00604 MINASIAN, MEITH ET 10151 52604 6971 LEGAL FEES 04/ 0.00 280.00
10103 57752 06/30/22 00604 MINASIAN, MEITH ET 10151 52604 7013 LEGAL FEES 04/ 0.00 2,625.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,305.00

10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10133 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 13.71
10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10151 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 20.57
10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10133 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.69

10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10151 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.03

10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -14.74
10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -4.78

10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -10.27
10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -3.05

10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10171 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 205.65
10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10191 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 294.77
10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10171 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 60.95
10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10191 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 95.58
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 656.67

10103 57755 06/30/22 13395 MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPP 10171 52503 1/2HP 115V 5GPM 2-W 0.00 735.37
10103 57758 06/30/22 02645 NID EMPLOYEE'S FUND 10 24470 B13 EE SOCIAL FUND 0.00 105.00
10103 57759 06/30/22 13128 OLIN CORPORATION 10171 52501 N. AUBURN TP, 5.25% 0.00 3,308.80
10103 57761 06/30/22 12364 PACE SUPPLY CORP. 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -15.84
10103 57761 06/30/22 12364 PACE SUPPLY CORP. 10 13109 CHLORINE 4/1 GALLON 0.00 792.00
10103 57761 06/30/22 12364 PACE SUPPLY CORP. 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -11.60
10103 57761 06/30/22 12364 PACE SUPPLY CORP. 10 13120 4"90DEGEL FLG X 0.00 580.04
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,344.60

10103 57768 06/30/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171 52713 5/19-6/16/22 SERVIC 0.00 53.67
10103 57773 06/30/22 17373 PFM ASSET MANAGMENT 10171 52603 APR-INVESTMENT ADVI 0.00 572.21
10103 57774 06/30/22 15098 PLATT ELECTRIC 10171 52503 ELECTRICAL SHOP SUP 0.00 246.82

AMOUNT
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CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
10103 57774 06/30/22 15098 PLATT ELECTRIC 10171 52503 ELECTRICAL SHOP SUP 0.00 36.34
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 283.16

10103 57777 06/30/22 15141 RENTAL GUYS 10191 52504 CONCRETE/TRAILER 0.00 328.24

10103 57781 06/30/22 15975 ROBERT PICCHI 10133 52504 TOILET REBATE-PICCH 0.00 100.00
10103 57782 06/30/22 10602 ROCKER ROAD ASSOCIA 10171 52706 ROAD ASSOCIATION DU 0.00 50.00
10103 57784 06/30/22 12607 SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10191 52504 TOILET 0.00 294.85

10103 57785 06/30/22 00322 SPD SAW SHOP INC 10191 52504 CHAINSAW FILES 0.00 17.07

10103 57785 06/30/22 00322 SPD SAW SHOP INC 10191 52504 WEED EATER STRING 0.00 49.84
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 66.91

10103 57786 06/30/22 12366 STAPLES, INC. 10171 52503 SHRINK LABELS 0.00 64.62

10103 57787 06/30/22 00896 STATE WATER RESOURC 10171 52711 RENEW WTO T2 LIC-PA 0.00 60.00
10103 57788 06/30/22 10078 STEVEN BEEBE 10171 52711 WDO GD3 LIC FEE RIM 0.00 100.00

10103 57789 06/30/22 16751 THATCHER COMPANY OF 10171 52501 N AUBURN TP, ALUM S 0.00 3,004.49
10103 57790 06/30/22 12309 THE TOOL SHED 10191 52506 CEMENT SHEAR 0.00 291.87

10103 57794 06/30/22 02808 VULCAN MATERIALS CO 10191 52504 AGG/ASPHALT 0.00 827.75
10103 57794 06/30/22 02808 VULCAN MATERIALS CO 10191 52504 ST 3/8/ AGG & ASPHA 0.00 1,030.98
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,858.73

10103 57796 07/07/22 10019 1-844 EXIT ASISIN 10 20037 UB REFUND-EXIT AS | 0.00 162.92

10103 57797 07/07/22 00003 A TO Z SUPPLY 10171 52503 HOSE HANGER 0.00 12.76

10103 57797 07/07/22 00003 A TO Z SUPPLY 10191 52504 CONNECTORS 0.00 4.93

10103 57797 07/07/22 00003 A TO Z SUPPLY 10191 52504 SPRINKLER SUPPLIES 0.00 44.28

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 61.97

10103 57799 07/07/22 10019 ABRAHAM ABT 10 20037 UB REFUND-ABT 0.00 63.29

10103 57816 07/07/22 15701 WATERCO OF CALIFORN 10171 52504 JUL-22 RENTAL FEE 0.00 6.00
10103 57816 07/07/22 15701 WATERCO OF CALIFORN 10171 52504 POTABLE WATER 0.00 36.25
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 42.25

10103 57817 07/07/22 10378 BSK ASSOCIATES 10192 52603 WATER TESTING 0.00 18.00

10103 57817 07/07/22 10378 BSK ASSOCIATES 10192 52603 WATER TESTING 0.00 36.00

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 54.00

10103 57818 07/07/22 15125 BUCKMASTER BUSINESS 10151 52503 RICOH C5200S COPIER 0.00 98.29
10103 57819 07/07/22 10019 C & D CONSTRUCTION 10 20039 AR REFUND-C&D CONST 0.00 65.58
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 25.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 25.00

AMOUNT
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10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 25.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 25.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 25.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 50.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 50.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 50.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 50.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 50.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 78.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 101.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 113.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -2.26
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 75.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 110.50
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 123.00
10103 57820 07/07/22 13446 CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 966.24

10103 57821 07/07/22 10019 CHERYL FORBES 10 20037 UB REFUND-FORBES 0.00 22.30
10103 57825 07/07/22 16819 CORE & MAINLP 10 13116 5" FLG HYMAX FCA OD 0.00 1,236.90
10103 57825 07/07/22 16819 CORE & MAINLP 10 13116 14" HYMAX COUPLING 0.00 2,929.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,166.40

10103 57826 07/07/22 11891 COUNTY OF NEVADA 10191 52608 PERMIT EP 21-0123-0 0.00 135.87
10103 57826 07/07/22 11891 COUNTY OF NEVADA 10191 52608 PERMIT EP 21-0123-0 0.00 135.87
10103 57826 07/07/22 11891 COUNTY OF NEVADA 10191 52608 PERMIT EP 21-0123-0 0.00 135.87
10103 57826 07/07/22 11891 COUNTY OF NEVADA 10191 52608 PERMIT EP 21-0123-0 0.00 135.87
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 543.48

10103 57829 07/07/22 10019 DAN CHANCELLOR BACK 10 20039 AR REFUND-DAN CHANC 0.00 775.85
10103 57830 07/07/22 12195 DATATREE, LLC 10151 52706 MONTHLY DOCUMENT SE 0.00 261.03
10103 57831 07/07/22 10019 DAVID & BETH LANNIN 10 20037 UB REFUND-LANNING 0.00 20.26
10103 57832 07/07/22 10078 DAVIN CHITTOCK 10191 52711 6/25/22 CALL OUT MI 0.00 1.87
10103 57833 07/07/22 10019 DEBORAH JACOBS 10 20037 UB REFUND-JACOBS 0.00 76.78
10103 57834 07/07/22 10019 DIANE & VAN WINN 10 20037 UB REFUND-WINN 0.00 77.91
10103 57835 07/07/22 10019 DONALD LIPARI 10 20037 UB REFUND-LIPARI 0.00 94.08

10103 57836 07/07/22 10019 DONNA OWENS 10 20037 UB REFUND-OWENS 0.00 842.75
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10103 57837 07/07/22 10019 DR.R.E.HADDAD 10 20037 UB REFUND-DR. R.E.H 0.00 517.48

10103 57838 07/07/22 10347 FASTENAL COMPANY 10171 52503 ANCHOR 0.00 0.95

10103 57838 07/07/22 10347 FASTENAL COMPANY 10191 52504 WELDING SHOP STOCK 0.00 34.38
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 35.33

10103 57839 07/07/22 00352 FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -19.97

10103 57839 07/07/22 00352 FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10 13116 4" HYMAX FCA 4.25-5 0.00 1,083.26
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,063.29

10103 57843 07/07/22 13404 GATEWAY PACIFIC CON 10151 52502 ALTA SIERRA RESERVO 0.00 806,940.41
10103 57846 07/07/22 14038 GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191 52504 ROCK 0.00 2,198.87

10103 57846 07/07/22 14038 GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 —-22.04

10103 57846 07/07/22 14038 GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191 52504 ROCK 0.00 1,238.01

10103 57846 07/07/22 14038 GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -12.41
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,402.43

10103 57847 07/07/22 10019 GREG TODD EXCAVATIN 10 20039 AR REFUND-GREG TODD 0.00 815.00
10103 57848 07/07/22 10019 GRENON & SONS 10 20039 AR REFUND-GRENON & 0.00 705.38
10103 57849 07/07/22 10155 HARRIS INDUSTRIAL G 10191 52504 FUEL GAS/CYLINDER M 0.00 52.25
10103 57849 07/07/22 10155 HARRIS INDUSTRIAL G 10191 52504 FORKLIFT PROPANE 0.00 14751
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 199.76

10103 57852 07/07/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10119 52505 GAZEBO 0.00 130.19

10103 57857 07/07/22 00353 HUNT & SONSINC 10151 52501 UNLEADED/DIESEL FUE 0.00 173.95
10103 57857 07/07/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 10171 52501 UNLEADED/DIESEL FUE 0.00 3,138.42
10103 57857 07/07/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 10191 52501 UNLEADED/DIESEL FUE 0.00 5,233.17
10103 57857 07/07/22 00353 HUNT & SONSINC 10133 52501 UNLEADED/DIESEL FUE 0.00 173.95
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 8,719.49

10103 57859 07/07/22 13374 ICONIX WATERWORKS (10191 52504 INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT 0.00 -0.01
10103 57859 07/07/22 13374 ICONIX WATERWORKS (10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.82

10103 57859 07/07/22 13374 ICONIX WATERWORKS (10 13113 1-1/2 COMPANION FLG 3.49 44.49
TOTAL CHECK 3.49 43.66

10103 57860 07/07/22 10896 INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 10171 52603 N AUBURN-GAS DETECT 0.00 206.09
10103 57860 07/07/22 10896 INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 10191 52603 PLACER YD-GAS DETEC 0.00 206.09
10103 57860 07/07/22 10896 INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 10171 52603 OPS_MAIN-GAS DETECT 0.00 345.97
10103 57860 07/07/22 10896 INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 10191 52603 MNTNC_MAIN-GAS DETE 0.00 300.14
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,058.29

10103 57861 07/07/22 10019 JOHN KONZE 10 20037 UB REFUND-KONZE 0.00 202.42

10103 57862 07/07/22 10078 JONATHAN M. MCNAMAR 10191 52711 6/25/22 CALL OUT Ml 0.00 1.76
10103 57863 07/07/22 10019 KENNETH FLING 10 20037 UB REFUND-FLING 0.00 36.96

AMOUNT
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10103 57864 07/07/22 10078 KEVIN MUNDT 10191 52711 6/25/22 CALL OUT MI 0.00 18.02

10103 57865 07/07/22 10019 LEE ANNE SELF 10 20037 UB REFUND-SELF 0.00 33.65

10103 57866 07/07/22 10078 LORELEIHAMMER 10151 52711 ESRI/GIS TRAVEL REI 0.00 559.00
10103 57867 07/07/22 10019 MARIANNE GERALYN RO 10 20037 UB REFUND-ROCHE 0.00 9.18
10103 57868 07/07/22 10019 MARTIN & CATHRYN TR 10 20037 UB REFUND-TRUJILLO 0.00 55.85
10103 57871 07/07/22 13404 MERCHANTS BANK OF C 10151 52502 ALTA SIERRA RESERVO 0.00 42,470.55
10103 57871 07/07/22 13404 MERCHANTS BANK OF C 10 24311 6971 GATEWAY PACIFI 0.00 -42,470.55
10103 57871 07/07/22 13404 MERCHANTS BANK OF C 10 18150 6971-GATEWAY PACIFI 0.00 42,470.55
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 42,470.55

10103 57872 07/07/22 15626 METROLIST SERVICES 10 14030 ANNUAL LICENSE FEE, 0.00 750.00
10103 57872 07/07/22 15626 METROLIST SERVICES 10151 52706 ANNUAL LICENSE FEE, 0.00 1,050.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,800.00

10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10133 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 15.75
10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10151 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 23.62
10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10133 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.79

10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10151 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.18

10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -16.93

10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -8.20

10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -11.81

10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10171 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -3.05

10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10171 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 236.18
10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10191 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 338.53
10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10171 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 60.95
10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10191 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 163.93
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 797.00

10103 57875 07/07/22 10019 NED & DEBRA RUSSELL 10 20037 UB REFUND-RUSSELL 0.00 20.22
10103 57880 07/07/22 12364 PACE SUPPLY CORP. 10191 52504 INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT 0.00 -0.01
10103 57880 07/07/22 12364 PACE SUPPLY CORP. 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -5.12

10103 57880 07/07/22 12364 PACE SUPPLY CORP. 10 13105 3/4" HOSE BIBB LGND 18.79 239.83
10103 57880 07/07/22 12364 PACE SUPPLY CORP. 10 13113 1/2"90 DEG EL PVC S 1.28 16.28
10103 57880 07/07/22 12364 PACE SUPPLY CORP. 10191 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 —-66.28

10103 57880 07/07/22 12364 PACE SUPPLY CORP. 10 13116 16" OD FULL CIR CLA 0.00 3,313.98
TOTAL CHECK 20.07 3,498.68

10103 57889 07/07/22 15098 PLATT ELECTRIC 10171 52503 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 33.30
10103 57889 07/07/22 15098 PLATT ELECTRIC 10171 52503 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 51.49
10103 57889 07/07/22 15098 PLATT ELECTRIC 10171 52503 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 82.96
10103 57889 07/07/22 15098 PLATT ELECTRIC 10171 52503 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 179.53
10103 57889 07/07/22 15098 PLATT ELECTRIC 10171 52503 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 523.55
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 870.83

10103 57892 07/07/22 10022 RECOLOGY AUBURN PLA 10191 52713 BULB DISPOSAL 0.00 26.00

AMOUNT
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10103 57898
10103 57899
10103 57899
TOTAL CHECK

10103 57902
10103 57902
10103 57902

TOTAL CHECK

10103 57903
10103 57903
TOTAL CHECK

10103 20220213
10103 20220214
10103 20220215

10103
10103

20220216
20220216
10103 20220216
10103 20220216
TOTAL CHECK

10103 20220217
10103 20220217
10103 20220217
TOTAL CHECK

10103 20220218
10103 20220220

10103
10103

20220221
20220221
10103 20220221
10103 20220221
TOTAL CHECK

10103 20220222
10103 20220222
10103 20220222
TOTAL CHECK

10103 20220223
10103 20220223
10103 20220223
TOTAL CHECK

07/07/22 10019

07/07/22 12366
07/07/22 12366

07/07/22 16751
07/07/22 16751
07/07/22 16751

07/07/22 17374
07/07/22 17374

06/29/22 12343
06/29/22 00697
06/29/22 10870

06/29/22 02746
06/29/22 02746
06/29/22 02746
06/29/22 02746

06/29/22 02746
06/29/22 02746
06/29/22 02746

06/29/22 00896
06/30/22 15508

06/30/22 15508
06/30/22 15508
06/30/22 15508
06/30/22 15508

06/30/22 15508
06/30/22 15508
06/30/22 15508

06/30/22 15508
06/30/22 15508
06/30/22 15508

STAPLES, INC.
STAPLES, INC.

SHARON MORRIS

FIRST RAIN FARM
FIRST RAIN FARM

CALPERS 457

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 10
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 10

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10

STATE WATER RESOURC 10171

WAGEWORKS INC

WAGEWORKS INC
WAGEWORKS INC
WAGEWORKS INC
WAGEWORKS INC

WAGEWORKS INC
WAGEWORKS INC
WAGEWORKS INC

WAGEWORKS INC
WAGEWORKS INC
WAGEWORKS INC

10133
10133

THATCHER COMPANY OF 10171
THATCHER COMPANY OF 10171
THATCHER COMPANY OF 10171

10192
10192

10

10
10
10
10

10
10
10

10
10
10

ACCTPA21

——————————— BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
20037 UB REFUND-MORRIS 0.00 404.94
52710 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 7.82
52710 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 68.71
0.00 76.53
52501 LOMA RICA TP, ALUM 0.00 3,011.49
52501 E GEORGE TP, ALUM S 0.00 3,011.49
52501 LOMA RICA TP, ALUM 0.00 3,011.49
0.00 9,034.47
52615 2022 WEED MANAGEMEN 0.00 3,200.00
52615 2022 WEED MANAGEMEN 0.00 1,100.00
0.00 4,300.00
24464 B13 457 0.00 2,316.68
20011 BI13SIT 0.00 16,241.05
20011 BI3FIT 0.00 58,963.08
20023 B12 PENSION 0.00 39,947.46
20023 B12 PENSION 0.00 -0.01
24410 B12 PENSION 0.00 29,110.53
24420 B12 PENSION 0.00 117.18
0.00 69,175.16
20023 B13 PENSION 0.00 39,595.15
24410 BI13 PENSION 0.00 28,836.79
24420 B13 PENSION 0.00 117.18
0.00 68,549.12
52703 JUL-DEBT SRVC:CEMEN 0.00 305,590.23
20012 5/22 HRA FEES 0.00 1,474.92
20055 EE HRA 6/5-6/11/22 0.00 6,155.79
20055 REE HRA 6/5-6/11/22 0.00 666.73
20055 SD HRA 6/5-6/11/22 0.00 441.24
24443 FSA 6/5-6/11/22 0.00 10.00
0.00 7,273.76
20055 EE HRA 6/12-6/18/22 0.00 2,770.78
20055 REE HRA 6/12-6/18/2 0.00 971.88
20055 SD HRA 6/12-6/18/22 0.00 756.26
0.00 4,498.92
20055 EE HRA 6/19-6/25/22 0.00 1,931.26
20055 REE HRA 6/19-6/25/2 0.00 197.52
24443 FSA 6/19-6/25/22 0.00 15.00
0.00 2,143.78

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 11
DATE: 07/11/2022 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:57:10 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 10 - WATER
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 379.31 1,497,235.27
TOTAL FUND 379.31 1,501,388.86

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION

DATE: 07/11/2022

TIME: 08:57:10

PAGE NUMBER: 12

NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

ACCTPA21

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 15 - WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
10103 57711 06/30/22 00853 BLACK BART ORNAMENT 15151 52952 D-RINGS 0.00 64.50
10103 57711 06/30/22 00853 BLACK BART ORNAMENT 15151 52952 MAGNETS 0.00 25.64
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 90.14

10103 57720 06/30/22 16819 CORE & MAINLP 15151 52952 SLIDE-GATE CANCEL F 0.00 1,785.00
10103 57726 06/30/22 10561 ENGINEERED FLUID, | 15151 52952 PUMP STATION, PRE-M 0.00 36,780.67
10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 15151 52952 LUMBER 0.00 371.50

10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 15151 52952 LUMBER 0.00 371.50

10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 15151 52952 LUMBER 0.00 382.96

10103 57739 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 15151 52952 LUMBER CREDIT 0.00 -371.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 754.46

10103 57752 06/30/22 00604 MINASIAN, MEITH ET 15151 52901 7032 LEGAL FEES 04/ 0.00 805.00
10103 57870 07/07/22 16660 MCMILLEN LLC 15151 52952 FISH PASSAGE DESIGN 0.00 11,210.00
TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 51,425.27

TOTAL FUND 0.00 51,425.27

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION
DATE: 07/11/2022
TIME: 08:57:10

NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

PAGE NUMBER: 13

ACCTPA21

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 30 - RECREATION

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR

10101
10101
10101
10101
10101
10101
10101
10101
10101

20220207
20220207
20220207
20220207
20220207
20220207
20220207
20220207
20220207

TOTAL CHECK

10101
10101
10101
10101

20220208
20220208
20220208
20220208

TOTAL CHECK

10101
10101
10101
10101
10101
10101
10101
10101

20220209
20220209
20220209
20220209
20220209
20220209
20220209
20220209

TOTAL CHECK

10101

20220219

06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643

06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643

06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643
06/27/22 02643

06/29/22 02643

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT

10103
10103

57698
57698

TOTAL CHECK

10103 57699
10103 57712
10103 57712
10103 57712
10103 57712
TOTAL CHECK

10103 57722
10103 57723
10103 57723
TOTAL CHECK

10103 57724
10103 57731

06/30/22 12053
06/30/22 12053
06/30/22 02877
06/30/22 12721
06/30/22 12721
06/30/22 12721
06/30/22 12721
06/30/22 00103
06/30/22 12506
06/30/22 12506
06/30/22 12506

06/30/22 02684

WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK

WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK

WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK

WELLS FARGO BANK

ADECCO EMPLOYMENT S 30250
ADECCO EMPLOYMENT S 30250

AFSCME 30

BLUE RIBBON PERSONN 30250
BLUE RIBBON PERSONN 30250
BLUE RIBBON PERSONN 30250
BLUE RIBBON PERSONN 30250

CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250

DAWN BARR 30253
DAWN BARR 30253
DENIS SEPELI 30252

FRONTIER CALIFORNIA 30250

——————————— BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION----—
30250 52804 SQUARE SERVICES 0.00 132.00
30250 52804 RESERVATION FEES MA 0.00 524.99
30250 52804 RESERVATION FEES MA 0.00 1,262.92
30250 52804 PAYPAL MAY-22 0.00 30.00
30250 52504 RESALE INVENTORY 0.00 61.85
30250 52713 SMARTER BROADBAND J 0.00 69.00
30250 52713 SMARTER BROADBAND J 0.00 69.00
30250 52504 RESALE INVENTORY 0.00 61.86
30250 52804 PAYPAL MAY-22 0.00 30.00

0.00 2,241.62
30250 52710 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 123.16
30250 52710 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 123.16
30250 52710 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 123.16
30250 52710 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 123.16
0.00 492.64
30250 52504 RESALE INVENTORY 0.00 45.19
30250 52504 RESALE INVENTORY 0.00 45.19
30250 52504 RESALE INVENTORY 0.00 62.54
30250 52504 RESALE INVENTORY 0.00 62.53
30250 52504 RESALE INVENTORY 0.00 30.52
30250 52504 RESALE INVENTORY 0.00 30.51
30250 52713 6/13-7/12/22 WIRELE 0.00 149.00
30250 52713 6/15-7/14/22 WIRELE 0.00 149.00
0.00 574.48
30250 52713 6/15-7/14/22 WIRELE 0.00 149.00
0.00 3,457.74
52609 WI/E 6/19/22 HRS 33 0.00 822.36
52609 WI/E 6/19/22 HRS 21 0.00 523.32
0.00 1,345.68
24452 B13 UNION DUES 0.00 85.31
52609 WI/E 6/19/22 HRS 40 0.00 1,040.40
52609 WI/E 6/19/22 HRS 137 0.00 3,427.20
52609 WI/E 6/19/22 HRS 52. 0.00 1,285.20
52609 WI/E 6/19/22 HRS 256 0.00 6,266.88
0.00 12,019.68
52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 200.00
49123 CAMPING REFUND 0.00 77.00
49123 CAMPING REFUND 0.00 46.00
0.00 123.00
49123 CAMPING REFUND 0.00 92.00
52713 6/16-7/15/22 SERVIC 0.00 283.02

SALES TAX

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION

DATE: 07/11/2022

TIME: 08:57:10

PAGE NUMBER: 14

NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

ACCTPA21

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 30 - RECREATION

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
10103 57732 06/30/22 12506 GEORGIA STRICKLAND 30253 49123 CAMPING REFUND 0.00 169.00
10103 57741 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -3.20

10103 57741 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00

10103 57741 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250 52503 WASHING FLUID/COVER 0.00 15.20
10103 57741 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250 52504 HILLMAN GENERAL SKU 0.00 3.40
10103 57741 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250 52504 ZINC DOOR PULL 0.00 34.36
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 48.76

10103 57745 06/30/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 30250 52504 180 GALS UNLEADED 0.00 985.67
10103 57745 06/30/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 30 20015 PREPAID CA SALES TA 0.00 9.90

10103 57745 06/30/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 30250 52504 710 GALS UNLEADED 0.00 3,927.70
10103 57745 06/30/22 00353 HUNT & SONSINC 30 20015 PREPAID CA SALES TA 0.00 39.06
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,962.33

10103 57750 06/30/22 12506 LORI COREY 30253 49123 CAMPING REFUND 0.00 353.00

10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 30250 52615 RECREATION-KEN COPH 0.00 20.38
10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 30250 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.02

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 19.36

10103 57756 06/30/22 17157 NAPA AUTO PARTS 30250 52504 TIRE INFLATOR 0.00 20.60

10103 57758 06/30/22 02645 NID EMPLOYEE'S FUND 30 24470 B13 EE SOCIAL FUND 0.00 10.00
10103 57764 06/30/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713 5/17-6/14/22 SERVIC 0.00 24.66
10103 57791 06/30/22 12506 TIM BEVERLY 30254 49123 CAMPING REFUND 0.00 1,162.00

10103 57791 06/30/22 12506 TIM BEVERLY 30254 49123 CAMPING REFUND 0.00 392.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,554.00

10103 57795 06/30/22 10001 WALKER’S OFFICE SUP 30250 52504 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00 465.48
10103 57795 06/30/22 10001 WALKER’S OFFICE SUP 30250 52504 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00 465.48
10103 57795 06/30/22 10001 WALKER’S OFFICE SUP 30250 52504 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00 465.50
10103 57795 06/30/22 10001 WALKER’S OFFICE SUP 30250 52504 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00 465.48
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,861.94

10103 57802 07/07/22 12053 ADECCO EMPLOYMENT S 30250 52609 WI/E 6/26/22 HRS 28 0.00 697.76
10103 57802 07/07/22 12053 ADECCO EMPLOYMENT S 30250 52609 WI/E 6/26/22 HRS 41. 0.00 1,049.88
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,747.64

10103 57815 07/07/22 12721 BLUE RIBBON PERSONN 30250 52609 WI/E 6/26/22 HRS 240 0.00 5,875.20
10103 57815 07/07/22 12721 BLUE RIBBON PERSONN 30250 52609 WI/E 6/26/22 HRS 129 0.00 3,170.16
10103 57815 07/07/22 12721 BLUE RIBBON PERSONN 30250 52609 WI/E 6/26/22 HRS 16 0.00 440.64
10103 57815 07/07/22 12721 BLUE RIBBON PERSONN 30250 52609 WI/E 6/26/22 HRS 40 0.00 1,040.40
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 10,526.40

10103 57827 07/07/22 14657 CPS TEMP POWER SUPP 30250 52713 WASTE REMOVAL 0.00 3,540.00
10103 57827 07/07/22 14657 CPS TEMP POWER SUPP 30250 52713 WASTE REMOVAL 0.00 1,700.00
10103 57827 07/07/22 14657 CPS TEMP POWER SUPP 30250 52713 WASTE REMOVAL 0.00 1,700.00
10103 57827 07/07/22 14657 CPS TEMP POWER SUPP 30250 52713 WASTE REMOVAL 0.00 1,700.00

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION
DATE: 07/11/2022
TIME: 08:57:10

PAGE NUMBER: 15
NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21

CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 30 - RECREATION

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 8,640.00

10103 57828 07/07/22 00103 CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250 52608 WATER TESTING 0.00 100.00
10103 57850 07/07/22 10399 HBE RENTALS 30250 52503 WRENCH 0.00 20.00

10103 57854 07/07/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250 52504 KEY CUT 0.00 19.69

10103 57854 07/07/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250 52504 SPOOL/SPONGE 0.00 38.46
10103 57854 07/07/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250 52504 FAUCET 0.00 51.59

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 109.74

10103 57857 07/07/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 30 20015 PREPAID CA SALES TA 0.00 10.46
10103 57857 07/07/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 30 20015 PREPAID CA SALES TA 0.00 44.55
10103 57857 07/07/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 30250 52504 190 GALS UNLEADED 0.00 1,044.13
10103 57857 07/07/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 30250 52504 810 GALS UNLEADED 0.00 4,277.71
10103 57857 07/07/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 30 20015 PREPAID CA SALES TA 0.00 18.26
10103 57857 07/07/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 30250 52504 332 GALS UNLEADED 0.00 1,755.15
10103 57857 07/07/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 30250 52501 63 GALS UNLEADED 0.00 338.08
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,488.34

10103 57869 07/07/22 12506 MAXINE CARSON 30253 49123 CAMPING REFUND 0.00 128.00
10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 30250 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.02

10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 30250 52615 RECREATION-KEN COPH 0.00 20.38
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 19.36

10103 57874 07/07/22 17157 NAPA AUTO PARTS 30250 52503 JUMPER 0.00 163.00

10103 57878 07/07/22 14766 NORTHAM DISTRIBUTIN 30250 52504 RESALE INVENTORY 0.00 893.20
10103 57883 07/07/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713 5/11-6/9/22 SERVICE 0.00 1,274.01
10103 57883 07/07/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713 5/11-6/9/22 SERVICE 0.00 -813.02
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 460.99

10103 57887 07/07/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713 5/24-6/22/22 SERVIC 0.00 38.82
10103 57887 07/07/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713 5/24-6/22/22 SERVIC 0.00 261.56
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 300.38

10103 57889 07/07/22 15098 PLATT ELECTRIC 30250 52504 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 36.06
10103 57907 07/07/22 10001 WALKER’S OFFICE SUP 30250 52504 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00 532.63
10103 57907 07/07/22 10001 WALKER’S OFFICE SUP 30250 52504 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00 532.63
10103 57907 07/07/22 10001 WALKER’S OFFICE SUP 30250 52504 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00 532.63
10103 57907 07/07/22 10001 WALKER’S OFFICE SUP 30250 52504 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00 532.63
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,130.52

10103 20220207 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 30250 52804 SQUARE SERVICES 0.00 132.00
10103 20220207 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 30250 52804 SQUARE SERVICES 0.00 132.00
10103 20220207 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 30250 52804 SQUARE SERVICES 0.00 132.00
10103 20220207 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 30250 52804 SQUARE SERVICES 0.00 132.00

TOTAL CHECK

0.00

528.00

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION
DATE: 07/11/2022
TIME: 08:57:10

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’

ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 30 - RECREATION

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT

10103 20220214

10103 20220215

10103 20220216
10103 20220216
10103 20220216
TOTAL CHECK

10103 20220217
10103 20220217
10103 20220217
TOTAL CHECK

10103 20220220
10103 20220222
10103 20220223

10103 20220223
TOTAL CHECK

06/29/22 00697
06/29/22 10870
06/29/22 02746

06/29/22 02746
06/29/22 02746

06/29/22 02746
06/29/22 02746
06/29/22 02746
06/30/22 15508
06/30/22 15508

06/30/22 15508
06/30/22 15508

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT

TOTAL FUND

PAGE NUMBER: 16

NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT

CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 30

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 30
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30
WAGEWORKS INC 30
WAGEWORKS INC 30

WAGEWORKS INC 30
WAGEWORKS INC 30

BUDGET UNIT

ACCTPA21

20011 BI13SIT

20011

24420

24410

20023
0.00

24420

24410

20023
0.00

B13 FIT

B12 PENSION

B12 PENSION

B12 PENSION
3,444.08

B13 PENSION

B13 PENSION

B13 PENSION
3,445.15

20012 5/22 HRA FEES

20055 SD HRA 6/12-6/18/22

20055 SD HRA 6/19-6/25/22
20055 EE HRA 6/19-6/25/22

0.00

0.00

0.00

392.38

73,846.24

ACCNT

70,388.50

————DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
0.00 1,000.71
0.00 5,331.99
0.00 5.58
0.00 1,463.49
0.00 1,975.01
0.00 5.58
0.00 1,463.91
0.00 1,975.66
0.00 50.80
0.00 259.42
0.00 344.38
0.00 48.00

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION
DATE: 07/11/2022
TIME: 08:57:10

PAGE NUMBER: 17
NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21

CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
10101 20220207 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 50167 52503 BREATHING TUBE 0.00 81.10
10101 20220208 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 50167 52504 PIPE AND ANGLE IRON 0.00 376.00
10101 20220208 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 50112 52608 CARB PROCESSING FEE 0.00 21.20
10101 20220208 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 50112 52608 CARB REGISTRATION 0.00 800.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,197.20

10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 50167 52504 USB LOCK/LOCKS 0.00 2,530.33
10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 50112 52711 ELECTROLYTE DRINKS 0.00 21.16
10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 50167 52710 PHONE SCREEN COVER 0.00 10.71
10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 50167 52710 PHONE CASE 0.00 17.58
10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 50112 52505 ELECTROLYTE MIX 0.00 33.48
10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 50167 52503 PATCHING SUPPLIES 0.00 748.55
10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 50112 52502 POWER SUPPLY 0.00 922.00
10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 50112 52502 POWER SUPPLY TAX 0.00 66.85
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,350.66

10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 50161 52506 FIELD PACKS 0.00 48.25
10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 50167 52504 COAXPARTS 0.00 276.34
10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 50112 52502 MAILING FROM SAGER 0.00 42.86
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 367.45

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 5,996.41

10103 57699 06/30/22 02877 AFSCME 50 24452 B13 UNION DUES 0.00 683.25

10103 57704 06/30/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 5/7-6/6/22 DF #2 SE 0.00 22.43

10103 57705 06/30/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 5/7-6/6/22 SERVICE 0.00 493.74

10103 57706 06/30/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 5/10-6/9/22 SERVICE 0.00 43.41

10103 57707 06/30/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 5/13-6/12/22 SERVIC 0.00 93.77

10103 57725 06/30/22 16042 DOCUSIGN, INC. 50112 52710 ESIGNATURE BUSINESS 0.00 1,467.12
10103 57725 06/30/22 16042 DOCUSIGN, INC. 50 14030 ESIGNATURE BUSINESS 0.00 1,047.93
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,515.05

10103 57727 06/30/22 12201 FALCON ASSOCIATES, 50167 52615 SF FLIGHT MATERIALS 0.00 9,668.75
10103 57727 V 06/30/22 12201 FALCON ASSOCIATES, 50167 52615 SF FLIGHT MATERIALS 0.00 -9,668.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 0.00

10103 57734 06/30/22 00587 GRAINGER INC. 50161 52503 TAGS 0.00 309.68

10103 57737 06/30/22 00166 HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 50167 52503 FINANCE CHARGE 0.00 4.83
10103 57740 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.90

10103 57740 06/30/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167 52503 BIT 0.00 9.64

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 8.74

10103 57745 06/30/22 00353 HUNT & SONSINC 50112 52501 UNLEADED/DIESEL 0.00 3,725.34

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 18
DATE: 07/11/2022 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:57:10 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
10103 57751 06/30/22 03003 MCI 50112 52713 MAY-22 RPH PHONE 0.00 13.83

10103 57752 06/30/22 00604 MINASIAN, MEITH ET 50112 52604 8144 LEGAL FEES 04/ 0.00 1,779.35

10103 57752 06/30/22 00604 MINASIAN, MEITH ET 50112 52604 8464 LEGAL FEES 04/ 0.00 2,065.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,844.35

10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 50112 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 61.31
10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 50112 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -3.07

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 58.24

10103 57758 06/30/22 02645 NID EMPLOYEE'S FUND 50 24470 B13 EE SOCIAL FUND 0.00 25.00

10103 57760 06/30/22 13650 OPEN SYSTEMS INTERN 50167 52503 OSI VRTU LICENSE EX 0.00 1,400.00
10103 57760 06/30/22 13650 OPEN SYSTEMS INTERN 50167 52503 LICENSE KEY CREATIO 0.00 900.00
10103 57760 06/30/22 13650 OPEN SYSTEMS INTERN 50167 52503 MONARCH SUPPORT ADD 0.00 210.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,510.00

10103 57762 06/30/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713 5/11-6/9/22 ENRGY | 0.00 205.61

10103 57763 06/30/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713 4/25-5/23/22 ENERGY 0.00 152.16

10103 57765 06/30/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713 4/18-5/16/22 ENERGY 0.00 529.11

10103 57766 06/30/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713 4/25-5/23/22 MICROW 0.00 116.58

10103 57767 06/30/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713 5/7-6/7/22 ENERGY R 0.00 203.33

10103 57769 06/30/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713 5/6-6/6/22 ENERGY H 0.00 1,194.66

10103 57770 06/30/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713 4/18-5/16/22 ENERGY 0.00 407.15

10103 57771 06/30/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713 5/1-5/31/22 ENERGY 0.00 726.52

10103 57772 06/30/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713 5/7-6/7/22 ENERGY C 0.00 223.01

10103 57773 06/30/22 17373 PFM ASSET MANAGMENT 50112 52603 APR-INVESTMENT ADVI 0.00 1,239.38
10103 57775 06/30/22 00173 PLAZA TIRE & AUTO S 50167 52503 FLAT REPAIR 0.00 35.00

10103 57776 06/30/22 11614 POWERPLAN 50167 52503 WINDOWPANE 0.00 330.62

10103 57778 06/30/22 14734 RITZ SAFETY DBA SLA 50161 52505 FR CLOTHING 0.00 252.48

10103 57783 06/30/22 11319 SCOPE LANDSCAPE MAN 50112 52615 JUN-22 LANDSCAPING 0.00 210.00
10103 57786 06/30/22 12366 STAPLES, INC. 50112 52710 SD ADAPTERS 0.00 28.41

10103 57793 06/30/22 10232 VERIZON WIRELESS 50112 52713 4/24-5/23/22 MODEM 0.00 75.75

10103 57798 07/07/22 12202 A&P HELICOPTERS, IN 50167 52615 SF FLIGHT MATERIALS 0.00 9,668.75

10103 57803 07/07/22 11209 ALHAMBRA 50112 52713 POTABLE WATER 0.00 1,122.53

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION
DATE: 07/11/2022
TIME: 08:57:10

PAGE NUMBER: 19
NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21

CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
10103 57805 07/07/22 00561 AT&T 50112 52713 6/1-6/30/22 SERVICE 0.00 282.67

10103 57806 07/07/22 12727 AT&T MOBILITY II, L 50112 52713 5/9-6/8/22 ANIRA WI 0.00 40.74

10103 57806 07/07/22 12727 AT&T MOBILITY II, L 50112 52713 5/9-6/8/22 ANIRA WI 0.00 40.74

10103 57806 07/07/22 12727 AT&T MOBILITY II, L 50112 52713 5/9-6/8/22 ANIRA WI 0.00 40.74

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 122.22

10103 57807 07/07/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 2/1-2/28/22 BURG AL 0.00 43.99

10103 57807 07/07/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 2/1-2/28/22 CPPH 0.00 21.10

10103 57807 07/07/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 2/1-2/28/22 BOWMAN 0.00 59.01

10103 57807 07/07/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 2/1-2/28/22 BV HOUS 0.00 22.56

10103 57807 07/07/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 2/1-2/28/22 BOWMAN 0.00 36.54

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 183.20

10103 57808 07/07/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 4/1-4/30 BURG ALARM 0.00 43.73

10103 57808 07/07/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 4/1-4/30 CPPH 0.00 20.76

10103 57808 07/07/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 4/1-4/30 BOWMAN PH 0.00 58.75

10103 57808 07/07/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 4/1-4/30 BV HOUSE 0.00 22.43

10103 57808 07/07/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 4/1-4/30 BOWMAN HOU 0.00 36.40

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 182.07

10103 57809 07/07/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 5/20-6/19/22 HQ CPP 0.00 79.21

10103 57809 07/07/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 5/20-6/19/22 HQ CPP 0.00 79.21

10103 57809 07/07/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 5/20-6/19/22 HQ CPP 0.00 79.20

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 237.62

10103 57810 07/07/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 5/20-6/19/22 SFPH P 0.00 20.78

10103 57811 07/07/22 00655 AT&T 50112 52713 5/20-6/19/22 CNPH P 0.00 63.93

10103 57812 07/07/22 13734 BEAM SECURITY SYSTE 50112 52615 7/1-9/30/22 MONITOR 0.00 180.00
10103 57812 07/07/22 13734 BEAM SECURITY SYSTE 50112 52615 7/1-9/30/22 BURGLAR 0.00 60.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 240.00

10103 57814 07/07/22 11377 BIG VALLEY DIVERS, 50167 52615 BOWMAN NORTH DAM IN 0.00 24,818.00
10103 57823 07/07/22 00564 CLARK PEST CONTROL 50161 52615 PEST CONTROL-JKLK 0.00 1,175.00
10103 57824 07/07/22 12282 CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 50167 52504 BACK BOX, 100 AMP, 0.00 126.56
10103 57840 07/07/22 02684 FRONTIER CALIFORNIA 50112 52713 6/19-7/18/22 RPH GA 0.00 57.61
10103 57841 07/07/22 02684 FRONTIER CALIFORNIA 50112 52713 BILLING ADJUSTMENT 0.00 —6.00
10103 57841 07/07/22 02684 FRONTIER CALIFORNIA 50112 52713 6/16-7/15/22 RPH PH 0.00 62.84
10103 57841 07/07/22 02684 FRONTIER CALIFORNIA 50112 52713 JUN-22 LATE FEE 0.00 9.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 65.84

10103 57844 07/07/22 10341 GLOBALSTAR USA 50112 52713 6/16-7/15/22 SAT PH 0.00 330.15
10103 57851 07/07/22 11665 HDR ENGINEERING, IN 50112 52603 RELICENSING & REGUL 0.00 18,051.08

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION
DATE: 07/11/2022
TIME: 08:57:10

PAGE NUMBER: 20
NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21

CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
10103 57853 07/07/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167 52503 BOLTS 0.00 15.40

10103 57853 07/07/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.44

10103 57853 07/07/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -7.69

10103 57853 07/07/22 00181 HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167 52503 LUMBER 0.00 275.02

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 281.29

10103 57857 07/07/22 00353 HUNT & SONSINC 50112 52501 UNLEADED/DIESEL FUE 0.00 1,722.25
10103 57857 07/07/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 50112 52501 UNLEADED/DIESEL FUE 0.00 1,574.81
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,297.06

10103 57858 07/07/22 16657 HUNT PROPANE, INC. 50112 52713 PROPANE 0.00 374.97

10103 57860 07/07/22 10896 INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 50167 52603 HYDRO_MAIN-GAS DETE 0.00 455.19
10103 57860 07/07/22 10896 INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 50161 52603 HYDRO_RLLNS PH-GAS 0.00 162.09
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 617.28

10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 50112 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -3.07

10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 50112 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.78

10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 50112 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 15.57
10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 50112 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 61.31
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 73.03

10103 57874 07/07/22 17157 NAPA AUTO PARTS 50161 52503 FUSE 0.00 4.62

10103 57874 07/07/22 17157 NAPA AUTO PARTS 50167 52503 FILTER CREDIT 0.00 -8.17
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 -3.55

10103 57876 07/07/22 10088 NEVADA COUNTY FENCE 50167 52503 1" CHAINLINK FENCE  163.00 2,080.64
10103 57879 07/07/22 13378 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 50167 52503 FILTER CREDIT 0.00 -25.76
10103 57881 07/07/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713 5/17-6/14/22 ENERGY 0.00 813.16
10103 57882 07/07/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713 5/24-6/22/22 MICROW 0.00 108.07
10103 57884 07/07/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713 5/24-6/22/22 ENERGY 0.00 148.69
10103 57885 07/07/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713 5/17-6/14/22 ENERGY 0.00 78.49
10103 57886 07/07/22 00615 PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713 5/6-6/6/22 ENERGY D 0.00 26.29
10103 57888 07/07/22 00615 PG&E 50112 52713 3/10-4/10/22 BV HOU 0.00 19.19

10103 57888 07/07/22 00615 PG&E 50112 52713 CA CLIMATE CREDIT 0.00 -39.30

10103 57888 07/07/22 00615 PG&E 50112 52713 CPUC MANDATED CREDI 0.00 -12.58

10103 57888 07/07/22 00615 PG&E 50112 52713 4/11-5/9/22 BV HOUS 0.00 18.33

10103 57888 07/07/22 00615 PG&E 50112 52713 5/10-6/8/22 BV HOUS 0.00 16.99

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2.63

10103 57889 07/07/22 15098 PLATT ELECTRIC 50167 52503 CONDUIT 0.00 338.10

10103 57889 07/07/22 15098 PLATT ELECTRIC 50167 52503 LIQTITE/LEVEL 0.00 109.62

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 447.72

10103 57890 07/07/22 11614 POWERPLAN 50167 52503 SEAL 0.00 95.12

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION
DATE: 07/11/2022
TIME: 08:57:10

PAGE NUMBER: 21
NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21

CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’

ACCOUNTING PE

RIOD: 7/22

FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
10103 57893 07/07/22 14734 RITZ SAFETY DBA SLA 50161 52505 FR CLOTHING 0.00 392.22
10103 57896 07/07/22 14820 ROBINSON ENTERPRISE 50167 52504 GRADER 0.00 585.00
10103 57899 07/07/22 12366 STAPLES, INC. 50112 52710 PAPER 0.00 90.07

10103 57899 07/07/22 12366 STAPLES, INC. 50112 52710 TONER 0.00 96.42

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 186.49

10103 57900 07/07/22 12111 STB ELECTRICAL TEST 50161 52504 0.00 24.50

10103 57901 07/07/22 03011 TAHOE TRUCKEE SIERR 50112 52713 JUN-22 DISPOSAL SRV 0.00 391.60
10103 57905 07/07/22 15971 ULTEIG ENGINEERS IN 50112 52603 CAISO RIG TELEMETRY 0.00 2,392.00
10103 57905 07/07/22 15971 ULTEIG ENGINEERS IN 50112 52603 CAISO RIG TELEMETRY 0.00 2,392.00
10103 57905 07/07/22 15971 ULTEIG ENGINEERS IN 50112 52603 CAISO RIG TELEMETRY 0.00 2,392.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,176.00

10103 20220213 06/29/22 12343 CALPERS 457 50 24465 B13 457 0.00 1,608.90

10103 20220214 06/29/22 00697 EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 50 20011 BI13SIT 0.00 6,945.53
10103 20220215 06/29/22 10870 INTERNAL REVENUE SE 50 20011 BI3FIT 0.00 21,612.89

10103 20220216 06/29/22 02746 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50 20023 B12 PENSION 0.00 12,350.97
10103 20220216 06/29/22 02746 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50 24410 B12 PENSION 0.00 9,055.82
10103 20220216 06/29/22 02746 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50 24420 B12 PENSION 0.00 26.04
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 21,432.83

10103 20220217 06/29/22 02746 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50 24410 B13 PENSION 0.00 8,928.29
10103 20220217 06/29/22 02746 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50 20023 B13 PENSION 0.00 12,188.64
10103 20220217 06/29/22 02746 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50 24420 B13 PENSION 0.00 26.04
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 21,142.97

10103 20220220 06/30/22 15508 WAGEWORKS INC 50 20012 5/22 HRA FEES 0.00 248.92

10103 20220221 06/30/22 15508 WAGEWORKS INC 50 20055 EE HRA 6/5-6/11/22 0.00 995.21
10103 20220221 06/30/22 15508 WAGEWORKS INC 50 20055 REE HRA 6/5-6/11/22 0.00 142.00
10103 20220221 06/30/22 15508 WAGEWORKS INC 50 20055 SD HRA 6/5-6/11/22 0.00 10.11
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,147.32

10103 20220222 06/30/22 15508 WAGEWORKS INC 50 20055 EE HRA 6/12-6/18/22 0.00 372.26
10103 20220222 06/30/22 15508 WAGEWORKS INC 50 20055 REE HRA 6/12-6/18/2 0.00 1,868.09
10103 20220222 06/30/22 15508 WAGEWORKS INC 50 20055 SD HRA 6/12-6/18/22 0.00 2,634.05
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,874.40

10103 20220223 06/30/22 15508 WAGEWORKS INC 50 20055 REE HRA 6/19-6/25/2 0.00 286.50
10103 20220223 06/30/22 15508 WAGEWORKS INC 50 20055 EE HRA 6/19-6/25/22 0.00 1,745.01
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,031.51

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT

163.00 175,245.65

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 22
DATE: 07/11/2022 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:57:10 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX

TOTAL FUND 163.00 181,242.06

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 23
DATE: 07/11/2022 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:57:10 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 55 - HYDRO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
10101 20220207 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 55112 52952 SAND BAGS 0.00 1,228.35

10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 55112 52952 CUSTOM DUTY INVOICE 0.00 302.79

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 1,531.14

10103 57800 07/07/22 17191 ACCU-TECH CORPORATI 55167 52904 FLUKE NET OFP2-100- 0.00 12,683.27

10103 57909 07/07/22 00004 WHITE CAP, LP 55112 52952 SIKAFLEX 0.00 167.25

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 12,850.52

TOTAL FUND 0.00 14,381.66

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 24
DATE: 07/11/2022 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:57:10 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 70 - INTERNAL SERVICES

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
10101 20220207 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70120 52709 FACEBOOK OUTREACH 0.00 155.95
10101 20220207 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70119 52505 AIR SAMPLING CASSET 0.00 68.67
10101 20220207 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70117 52609 INDEED JOB POSTING 0.00 80.00
10101 20220207 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70119 52505 ROPE BAGS 0.00 100.83
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 405.45

10101 20220208 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70116 52608 SWB STORMWATER APPL 0.00 1,432.00
10101 20220208 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70116 52608 SWB PROCESSING FEE 0.00 32.94
10101 20220208 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70113 52711 BOD REFRESHMENTS 0.00 57.24
10101 20220208 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70117 52709 JOB POSTING 0.00 50.00

10101 20220208 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70115 52711 MEETING MEAL 0.00 35.36
10101 20220208 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70117 52710 GIFT CARDS/AWARD CO 0.00 582.53
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,190.07

10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70120 52710 CREATIVE CLOUD SUBS 0.00 79.99
10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70195 52504 MAILING FROM MULTIQ 0.00 20.57
10101 20220209 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70117 52711 ONLINE WEBINAR REG 0.00 475.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 575.56

10101 20220210 06/27/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70135 52804 MAY-22 BANK FEES 0.00 1,797.13
10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70113 52711 BOD REFRESHMENTS 0.00 56.34
10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70115 52710 6/21-7/20/22 CLOUD 0.00 40.00
10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70120 52709 FACEBOOK OUTREACH 0.00 250.00
10101 20220219 06/29/22 02643 WELLS FARGO BANK 70118 52710 APPLE IPHONE CASE 0.00 26.93
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 373.27

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 5,341.48

10103 57699 06/30/22 02877 AFSCME 70 24452 B13 UNION DUES 0.00 77.89

10103 57700 06/30/22 11209 ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 70195 52504 POTABLE WATER 0.00 75.68
10103 57700 06/30/22 11209 ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 70193 52504 POTABLE WATER 0.00 74.67
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 150.35

10103 57701 06/30/22 17216 AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 70116 52504 TAPE/FLAGGING/CARD 0.00 102.67
10103 57701 06/30/22 17216 AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 70116 52504 HARD DRIVES 0.00 48.93
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 151.60

10103 57725 06/30/22 16042 DOCUSIGN, INC. 70 14030 ESIGNATURE BUSINESS 0.00 1,047.93

10103 57725 06/30/22 16042 DOCUSIGN, INC. 70115 52710 ESIGNATURE BUSINESS 0.00 489.04
10103 57725 06/30/22 16042 DOCUSIGN, INC. 70117 52710 ESIGNATURE BUSINESS 0.00 978.08
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,515.05

10103 57730 06/30/22 15350 FOSTER & SON HOSE & 70195 52503 COUPLING/CRIMP/WIRE 0.00 84.50
10103 57730 06/30/22 15350 FOSTER & SON HOSE & 70195 52503 COUPLING/CRIMP/HOSE 0.00 100.43
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 184.93

10103 57733 06/30/22 13483 GOVCONNECTION, INC 70118 52710 DATA CARTRIDGE, LTO 68.19 870.39

10103 57742 06/30/22 14867 HINMAN & ASSOCIATES 70115 52603 GRANT CONSULTING, C 0.00 727.50

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION
DATE: 07/11/2022
TIME: 08:57:10

PAGE NUMBER: 25
NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21

CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 70 - INTERNAL SERVICES

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
10103 57743 06/30/22 00363 HOLT OF CALIFORNIA 70195 52503 FILTERS /V-BELTS 0.00 440.77
10103 57745 06/30/22 00353 HUNT & SONSINC 70118 52501 FUEL-IT DEPT 0.00 7.40

10103 57745 06/30/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 70193 52501 FUEL-PURCHASING DEP 0.00 4.23
10103 57745 06/30/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 70195 52501 FUEL-SHOP OPERATION 0.00 597.22
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 608.85

10103 57747 06/30/22 14307 JAY R PATT DC 70117 52603 DRUG TESTS 0.00 1,370.00

10103 57749 06/30/22 12182 LIEBERT CASSIDY WHI 70117 52604 LEGAL FEES 0.00 47.00
10103 57749 06/30/22 12182 LIEBERT CASSIDY WHI 70117 52604 LEGAL FEES 0.00 1,182.50
10103 57749 06/30/22 12182 LIEBERT CASSIDY WHI 70117 52604 LEGAL FEES 0.00 4,177.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,406.50

10103 57752 06/30/22 00604 MINASIAN, MEITH ET 70115 52604 LEGAL FEES 04/22 0.00 5,027.55
10103 57752 06/30/22 00604 MINASIAN, MEITH ET 70115 52604 2446 LEGAL FEES 04/ 0.00 105.00
10103 57752 06/30/22 00604 MINASIAN, MEITH ET 70 11615 2446 LEGAL FEES 04/ 0.00 -105.00
10103 57752 06/30/22 00604 MINASIAN, MEITH ET 70 11615 2446 LEGAL FEES 04/ 0.00 175.00
10103 57752 06/30/22 00604 MINASIAN, MEITH ET 70 44101 2446 LEGAL FEES 04/ 0.00 -175.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,027.55

10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 70195 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 27.42
10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 70193 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 13.71
10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 70193 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.69

10103 57753 06/30/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 70195 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.37
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 39.07

10103 57754 06/30/22 00247 MOTOR ELECTRIC INC. 70195 52503 BATTERIES 0.00 333.60
10103 57756 06/30/22 17157 NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52503 BRAKELINE/ADAPTER/F 0.00 16.96
10103 57756 06/30/22 17157 NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52503 FILTERS 0.00 159.38

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 176.34

10103 57757 06/30/22 15939 NATHIN JENSEN DBA J 70116 52615 LONG RAVINE CAMPGRO 0.00 70,599.22
10103 57757 06/30/22 15939 NATHIN JENSEN DBA J 70 24310 JENSEN-2455-RET5% 0.00 -3,529.96
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 67,069.26

10103 57758 06/30/22 02645 NID EMPLOYEE'S FUND 70 24470 B13 EE SOCIAL FUND 0.00 20.00
10103 57775 06/30/22 00173 PLAZA TIRE & AUTO S 70195 52503 TIRES 0.00 278.06

10103 57776 06/30/22 11614 POWERPLAN 70195 52503 WINDOW PANES 0.00 287.05

10103 57776 06/30/22 11614 POWERPLAN 70195 52504 KEYS 0.00 161.19

10103 57776 06/30/22 11614 POWERPLAN 70195 52503 WATER PUMP CREDIT 0.00 -80.81
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 367.43

10103 57779 06/30/22 14161 RIVERVIEW INTERNATI 70195 52503 BATTERY/STRAPS 0.00 842.71
10103 57780 06/30/22 10354 ROBERT HALF TECHNOL 70135 52609 WI/E 6/3/22 HRS 34.5 0.00 2,722.72
10103 57785 06/30/22 00322 SPD SAW SHOP INC 70195 52503 SAW REPAIR 0.00 18.75

AMOUNT



PENTAMATION
DATE: 07/11/2022
TIME: 08:57:10

PAGE NUMBER: 26
NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21

CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20220625 00:00:00. 0’ and '20220708 00:00:00. 0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/22

FUND - 70 - INTERNAL SERVICES

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
10103 57792 06/30/22 15881 TT TELEMATICS USA | 70195 52615 GPS MONTHLY TRACKIN 2,420.80 30,900.80
10103 57801 07/07/22 16314 A-CHECK GLOBAL 70117 52603 DMV SERVICES 0.00 137.65
10103 57804 07/07/22 17216 AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 70116 52504 BACKPACK 0.00 160.76
10103 57813 07/07/22 10172 BEST TRAILER, INC. 70195 52503 DROP LEG JACK 0.00 236.51
10103 57822 07/07/22 00588 CITY OF GRASS VALLE 70115 52713 3/31-6/20/22 SEWAGE 0.00 357.91
10103 57842 07/07/22 11783 FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195 52503 FENDER CREDIT 0.00 —-264.28
10103 57842 07/07/22 11783 FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195 52503 AUTO PARTS 0.00 67.56
10103 57842 07/07/22 11783 FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195 52503 AUTO PARTS 0.00 121.60
10103 57842 07/07/22 11783 FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195 52503 AUTO PARTS 0.00 305.79
10103 57842 07/07/22 11783 FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195 52503 AUTO PARTS 0.00 152.08
10103 57842 07/07/22 11783 FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195 52503 WHEEL/FILTER 0.00 222.23
10103 57842 07/07/22 11783 FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195 52503 BOOSTER 0.00 305.79
10103 57842 07/07/22 11783 FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195 52503 TUBE 0.00 107.34
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,018.11

10103 57845 07/07/22 16820 GRANICUS, LLC 70118 52503 PEAK AGENDA MANAGEM 0.00 1,917.08
10103 57845 07/07/22 16820 GRANICUS, LLC 70 14030 PEAK AGENDA MANAGEM 0.00 2,683.92
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,601.00

10103 57855 07/07/22 00363 HOLT OF CALIFORNIA 70195 52503 INBOUND FREIGHT 0.00 75.36
10103 57855 07/07/22 00363 HOLT OF CALIFORNIA 70195 52503 FILTERS/ELEMENTS 0.00 257.41
10103 57855 07/07/22 00363 HOLT OF CALIFORNIA 70195 52503 CYLINDER 0.00 846.99
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,179.76

10103 57856 07/07/22 15654 HOME DEPOT PRO 70193 52504 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00 611.25
10103 57857 07/07/22 00353 HUNT & SONS INC 70118 52501 UNLEADED/DIESEL FUE 0.00 6.47
10103 57857 07/07/22 00353 HUNT & SONSINC 70193 52501 UNLEADED/DIESEL FUE 0.00 3.70
10103 57857 07/07/22 00353 HUNT & SONSINC 70195 52501 UNLEADED/DIESEL FUE 0.00 522.76
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 532.93

10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 70195 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 31.48
10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 70193 52615 MISSION UNIFORM SER 0.00 15.75
10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 70193 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.79

10103 57873 07/07/22 01351 MISSION LINEN SUPPL 70195 52611 DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.57
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 44.87

10103 57874 07/07/22 17157 NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52503 FILTERS 0.00 25.94

10103 57874 07/07/22 17157 NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52501 BRAKE CLEANER 0.00 41.01
10103 57874 07/07/22 17157 NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52503 AUTO PARTS 0.00 52.93

10103 57874 07/07/22 17157 NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52503 FILTERS 0.00 101.15

10103 57874 07/07/22 17157 NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52503 FILTER 0.00 19.28

10103 57874 07/07/22 17157 NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52503 FILTERS 0.00 35.69

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 276.00

10103 57877 07/07/22 02753 NORCAL KENWORTH - S 70195 52503 SENSOR 0.00 373.01

AMOUNT
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CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————- VENDOR——————————- BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX
10103 57879 07/07/22 13378 CO'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503 GASKETS 0.00 11.61

10103 57879 07/07/22 13378 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503 FILTER 0.00 5.74

10103 57879 07/07/22 13378 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503 FILTER 0.00 5.74

10103 57879 07/07/22 13378 CO'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503 FILTER 0.00 5.74

10103 57879 07/07/22 13378 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503 FILTERS 0.00 30.76

10103 57879 07/07/22 13378 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52501 ANTI FREEZE 0.00 45.54

10103 57879 07/07/22 13378 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503 OIL FILTER 0.00 5.41

10103 57879 07/07/22 13378 CO'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52504 MINI LAMP 0.00 8.64

10103 57879 07/07/22 13378 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503 MOTOR OIL 0.00 32.54

10103 57879 07/07/22 13378 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503 FILTER CREDIT 0.00 -58.06

10103 57879 07/07/22 13378 CO'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503 FILTER 0.00 7.29

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 100.95

10103 57890 07/07/22 11614 POWERPLAN 70195 52503 CHECK VALVES 0.00 51.48

10103 57890 07/07/22 11614 POWERPLAN 70195 52503 FILTERS/SEAL 0.00 1,063.05

10103 57890 07/07/22 11614 POWERPLAN 70195 52503 AUTO PARTS 0.00 407.26

10103 57890 07/07/22 11614 POWERPLAN 70195 52503 AUTO PARTS 0.00 430.21

10103 57890 07/07/22 11614 POWERPLAN 70195 52503 TEST MANUALS 0.00 757.37

10103 57890 07/07/22 11614 POWERPLAN 70195 52503 RADIATOR HOSES 0.00 215.65

10103 57890 07/07/22 11614 POWERPLAN 70195 52503 BALL JOINTS 0.00 249.75

10103 57890 07/07/22 11614 POWERPLAN 70195 52503 COOL GUARD 0.00 115.27

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,290.04

10103 57891 07/07/22 14332 QUADIENT, INC. 70115 52710 POSTAGE QPS-8022923 0.00 4,000.00
10103 57894 07/07/22 14161 RIVERVIEW INTERNATI 70195 52503 HOOK/PIN 0.00 529.05

10103 57895 07/07/22 10354 ROBERT HALF TECHNOL 70135 52609 WI/E 6/24/22 HRS 28. 0.00 2,170.56
10103 57895 07/07/22 10354 ROBERT HALF TECHNOL 70135 52609 WI/E 6/10/22 HRS 32 0.00 2,437.12
10103 57895 07/07/22 10354 ROBERT HALF TECHNOL 70135 52609 WI/E 6/17/22 HRS 40 0.00 3,046.40
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,654.08

10103 57896 07/07/22 14820 ROBINSON ENTERPRISE 70116 52615 REMOVAL OF DISEASED 0.00 50,000.00
10103 57897 07/07/22 00440 ROLLYS BODY SHOP 70195 52503 REPAIRS 0.00 2,598.17

10103 57904 07/07/22 17126 TYTANIUM IDEAS INC. 70120 52603 NID DIGITIAL MARKET 0.00 4,125.00
10103 57906 07/07/22 15366 UNDER THE TREES, IN 70116 52603 GENERAL FORESTRY CO 0.00 4,200.00
10103 57908 07/07/22 12642 WESTERN SUPPLY, IN 70195 52504 BEADS/SEAL/NAIL/FLU 0.00 1,045.06
10103 57910 07/07/22 00336 WINNER CHEVROLET IN 70195 52503 MOLDING 0.00 60.98

10103 20220211 06/27/22 02746 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70115 51311 OOC ADMIN FEE 0.00 200.00
10103 20220212 06/27/22 02746 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70115 51311 OOC PENALTY FEE 0.00 13,421.67
10103 20220214 06/29/22 00697 EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 70 20011 BI13SIT 0.00 5,251.75

10103 20220215 06/29/22 10870 INTERNAL REVENUE SE 70 20011 BI13FIT 0.00 18,527.11
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10103 20220216 06/29/22 02746 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70 24410 B12 PENSION 0.00 95.27
10103 20220216 06/29/22 02746 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70 24420 B12 PENSION 0.00 26.97